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Member

Email address

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany chairperson Siegbert Baldauf siegbert.baldauf@aktuar.de

IA|BE Belgium vice-chairperson Daphné Deleval daphne.deleval@gmail.com; daphne.deleval@athora.com

IA|BE Belgium member Philippe Demol Philippe.demol@axa.be

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark member Alexander Lollike AXS@edlund.dk

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland chairperson Insurance Committee Lauri Saraste Lauri.Saraste@lahitapiola.fi

Institut des Actuaires France member Jacques Toledano jacques.toledano@covea.fr

Institut des Actuaires France observer/substitute Samuel Cywie samuel.cywie@institutdesactuaires.fr

Institut des Actuaires France observer/substitute Malika Coulibaly malika.coulibaly@forsides.com

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany member Nils Dennstedt ndennstedt@deloitte.de

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany member Frank Schiller fschiller@munichre.com

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland member Mike Claffey mike.claffey@milliman.com

ISOA Italy member Elena Muraru muraruelena24@gmail.com

Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap The Netherlands member Debbie Ramdien-Sonai Debbie.Ramdien-Sonai@nn-group.com

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain member Alejandro Garcia agcrespo@vidacaixa.es

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland member Quynh Giang Nguyen n.quynhgiang@gmail.com

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK member Niall Kavanagh NKAVANAGH@scor.com

Association Suisse des Actuaires AAE Board observer Lutz Wilhelmy Lutz Wilhelmy@swissre.com

Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap The Netherlands chairperson RMC Bogdan Tautan bogdan.tautan@achmea.com

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Stephanos Hadjistyllis stephanos@shsactuarial.com

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Monique Schuilenburg monigues@actuary.eu

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Annette Aragones annette@actuary.eu
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